OP \$65.00 3719177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AlixPartners, LLP		101/06/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC
Street Address:	200 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10166
Entity Type:	a public limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3719177	WHEN IT REALLY MATTERS
Registration Number:	3686770	ALIXPARTNERS WHEN IT REALLY MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039269-0126	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona	
Signature:	/kja/ TRADEMARK	

900158474 REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0199

Date:	03/31/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=AlixPartners IP Security Agreement	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0200

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 6, 2010 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC as successor administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its predecessors and successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, AlixPartners, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership (the "Borrower"), has entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2006 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time (the "Lenders"), Lehman Brothers Inc. and Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., as joint lead arrangers and joint bookrunners (in such capacity, the "Arrangers"), and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2006, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain Property, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed pursuant to Section 3.05 thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations:

(a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule 1, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0201 thereby, (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill and (iv) and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of trademark or unfair competition regarding the same, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

- (b) (i) all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, and (ii) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) (i) all copyright rights in any work subject to the copyright laws of the United States or any other country, whether as author, assignee, transferee or otherwise, (ii) all registrations and applications for registration of any such copyright in the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office, and, (iii) and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of copyright or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "copyrights");
- any and all proceeds of the foregoing; provided any General Intangible, (d) Investment Property or other such rights of a Grantor arising under any contract, lease, instrument, license or other document if (but only to the extent that) the grant of a security interest therein would (x) constitute a violation of a valid and enforceable restriction in respect of such General Intangible, Investment Property or other such rights in favor of a third party or under any Law, regulation, permit, order or decree of any Governmental Authority, unless and until all required consents shall have been obtained (for the avoidance of doubt, the restrictions described herein are not negative pledges or similar undertakings in favor of a lender or other financial counterparty) or (y) expressly give any other party in respect of any such contract, lease, instrument, license or other document, the right to terminate its obligations thereunder; provided, however, that the limitation set forth in clause above shall not affect, limit, restrict or impair the grant by a Grantor of a security interest pursuant to this Agreement in any such Collateral to the extent that an otherwise applicable prohibition or restriction on such grant is rendered ineffective by any applicable law, including the UCC. In addition, with respect to any Trademarks, applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register Trademarks or service marks on the basis of any Grantor's "intent to use" such Trademarks or service marks will not be deemed to be Intellectual Property Collateral unless and until a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereupon such application shall be automatically subject to the security interest granted herein and deemed to be included in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy or other electronic transmission), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ALIXPARTNERS, LLP

By:

Varne:

Title:

Managing Director

Schedule 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
AlixPartners, LLP	3,719,177	WHEN IT REALLY MATTERS
AlixPartners, LLP	3,686,770	ALIXPARTNERS WHEN IT REALLY MATTERS

RECORDED: 03/31/2010